Part Thread (mm)  Nm tolerance  Notes
+10%

ELECTRICALSYSTEM

Cable retaining nut to battery plate Mbx1 5

Battery mount retaining bolt M6x1 9.5

Warning horn retaining screw Mé6x1 10 Lock 2

Starter motor nut Meéx1 5 GREASEB

Key-operated switch bolt Mé6x1 9 Lock 1

Warning horn mount retaining nut M12x1 20

Control unit vibration damper nut Mé6x1 85

Nut securing cables to starter contactor Mé6x1 4

LH and RH switch screws 0.8

Coil-to-plate retaining screw M4x0.7 1.85

Pressure sensor securing screw M5x0.8 1

Regulator-to-heat sink plate securing screw Mé6x1 9

Coil-to-frame securing screws Mé6x1 10

Screws securing heat sink plate to battery Mé6x1 1.13

mount on welnut

FRONT BRAKE

Front brake caliper retaining screw M10x1.5 43(e) GREASEB

Brake bleed nipple Mé6x1 12

Front and rear brake system bleed union M10x1 23

Front brake master cylinder-to-handlebars Mé6x1 9 sequence

retaining screws 1(UP)-2-1

REAR BRAKE

Rear brake caliper retaining screw M8x1.25 25(e) GREASEB

Rear brake hose guide screw Mé6x1 5 Lock 2

Rear brake master cylinder retaining screw Mé6x1 10

Rear brake master cylinder mount retaining screw M10x1.5 43 Lock 5

Rear brake fluid reservoir-to-frame retaining screw Mé6x1 9

Rear brake lever pin M10x1.5 29 Lock 2

Brake pedal adjuster 2.3

Rear brake warning light switch 5

Nut on rear brake control rod M6x1 7.5

REAR SWINGARM

Swingarm retaining screw M15x1.25 73(e) GREASEB

Chain adjustment eccentric screw M12x1.25 31(e) GREASEB

sequence 1-2-1

Mototelaio / Frame 147



